General AC DriveG100 / G100C
3Phase 200V-240V 0.4kW-22kW (1/2-30HP)      3Phase 200V-240V 0.4kW-4.0kW (1/2-5HP)
3Phase 380V-480V 0.4kW-22kW (1/2-30HP)      3Phase 380V-480V 0.4kW-4.0kW (1/2-5HP)
The G100 is the solution for general drive applications because of its high
performance sensorless vector control premium quality and high reliability.
C o n t e n t s
04
10

7.5 60 1200
11 40 2000
15 30 2400
18.5 20 3600
22 20 3600
General Drive
  25
Fuse and Reactor Specifications
Capacity (kW)
AC Input Fuse AC Reactor
Model Current (A) Voltage (V) Inductance (mH) Current (A)
3-Phase
200V
Class
0.4
DFJ-10 1) 10
600
1.20 10
0.75
1.5 DFJ-15 15 0.88 14
2.2 DFJ-20 20 0.56 20
4.0 DFJ-30 30 0.39 30
5.5 DFJ-50 50 0.30 34
7.5 DFJ-60 60 0.22 45
11 DFJ-80 80 0.16 64
15 DFJ-100 100 0.13 79
18.5 DFJ-110 110 0.12 96
22 DFJ-125 125 0.1 112
3-Phase
400V
Class
0.4
DFJ-10 10
4.81 4.8
0.75
1.5 3.23 7.5
2.2 DFJ-15 15 2.34 10
4.0 DFJ-20 20 1.22 15
5.5 DFJ-30 30 1.12 19
7.5 DFJ-35 35 0.78 27
11 DFJ-50 50 0.59 35
15 DFJ-60 60 0.46 44
18.5 DFJ-70 70 0.40 52
22 DFJ-100 100 0.30 68
Note1) DFJ is class J / 600V level model name of the bussmann company.
        Caution    Use class CC, G, J, L, R or T UL listed Input fuse and UL listed breaker only. See the table above for the voltage and current rating of the fuse and the breaker.
General Drive